
 
 
 

 
 

7OI REF: 15148 
RESPONSE SENT: 04/02/2025 

 
 
Request 

Please advise: 

1. Is your Council a member of the Local Government Association? 

2. If so, has it served notice of its intention to resign? 

3. What was the total amount of any membership subscription your Council paid to 
the Local Government Association in the financial year 2023/24?  

4. What was the total amount of any other payments your Council made to the 
Local Government Association in the financial year 2023/24? 

5. What is the total amount of any membership subscription your Council is due to 
pay to the Local Government Association in the current financial year? 

6. What is the total amount of any other payments your Council is due to pay to the 
Local Government Association in the current financial year? 

 
 
Response 
 

1. Yes 
2. No 
3. £11,609.08 
4. £1,171.90 
5. £11,609.08 
6. £1,662.00 

 
 
 

 


